THIRD AMENDMENT
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

SERVICE FIRST CONTRACTORS NETWORK dba SERVICE FIRST

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is
made and entered into this day of , 2021, by and between the
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City™), and
SERVICE FIRST CONTRACTORS NETWORK doing business as SERVICE FIRST. a
California corporation (“Contractor™), with respect to the foltowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about June 15, 2018, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Services Agreement (“Services™), for Downtown Area Water Features — Main Street Mall
between Tenth Street and Sixth Street; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 3, 2019, City and Contractor entered into that certain First
Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional one (1) year petiod; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 10, 2020, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Second Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement for (1) additional year; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement for an additional
one year, until June 30, 2022,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

L. Section 2, Term of the Agreement is amended to extend the tetrn by one year, to
expire on June 30, 2022.

2. Section 3, Compensation, is amended to increase the compensation by Thirty-
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($37,300) for the extended one-year term, for a contract
total of an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundted Dollars
($151,600).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, and its amendments, between
the parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall remain in
full force and effect as if fully set forth herein,

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to
Services Agreement for Downtown Area Water Features — Main Street Mall between Tenth
Street and Sixth Street to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a charter city
and municipal corporation,

By:

City Manager

ATTEST:

By:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

&,

By: S
Chief Findncial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

CA#18-0513.3 RMS 10-21-20
WRe-citylaw\eycom\WPDocs\D021WP031100553389.D0C

SERVICE FIRST

CONTRACTORS
K dba SERVICE FIRST, a
otation

Title: ﬁ‘_%adwlr

ByM

=

Printed Name; <27 422 AL7/c 5% ;?

Title:

& L EALETATSIN)




